Space saving, Reduced wiring
Touch panel
Temperatures for 2 fluid channel
systems can be controlled individually
by one chiller.
 · Numeric keypad inputs
 ·  Notice for alarms and maintenance
 ·  Temperature waveform can be displayed.

C O N T E N T S
HRLF Series Dual Channel Thermo-chiller for Lasers
How to Order/Specifications
Air-cooled Refrigeration  ............................................................p. 2
Water-cooled Refrigeration  ............................................................p. 3
Cooling Capacity ..................................................................................p. 4
Pump Capacity .....................................................................................p. 5
Dimensions ...........................................................................................p. 6
Parts Description ..................................................................................p. 9
●Options
CH1, CH2 Electric Conductivity Control ............................................p. 10
CH2 High-Pressure Pump Mounted ...................................................p. 10
Optional Accessories ..............................................................................p. 12
●Cooling Capacity Calculation
Required Cooling Capacity Calculation..............................................p. 13
Precautions on Cooling Capacity Calculation ....................................p. 14
Circulating Fluid Typical Physical Property Values ............................p. 14
Specific Product Precautions ..................................................................p. 15
Circulating Fluid Temperature Controller
Low GWP Refrigerant Chiller
Thermo-chiller  HRLF Series
Air-cooled Water-cooled  400 V Type
1
How to Order
Specifications
HRLF A 40
Pipe thread type
— Rc
F G (with Rc-G conversion fitting set)
N NPT (with Rc-NPT conversion fitting set)
Power supply
40
3-phase 380Y/220 to 415Y/240 VAC (50 Hz)
3-phase 380Y/220 to 480Y/277 VAC (60 Hz)
Cooling method
A Air-cooled refrigeration
Cooling capacity
CH1 CH2
200 19 kW 1 kW
300 26 kW 1 kW
200
Thermo-chiller
Air-cooled Water-cooled  400 V Type
Dual Channel Thermo-chiller for Lasers
HRLF Series
Option
Symbol
Option
Electric conductivity control High-pressure pump mounted∗1
CH1 CH2 CH2
— — ● —
D1 ● ● —
T2 — ● ●
D1T2 ● ● ●
∗1  The max. cooling capacity for CH2 is 3 kW.
For details, refer to “Options” on page 11.
(HRLF300)
(UL Standards)
Model
HRLF200-A□-40 HRLF300-A□-40
CH1 CH2 CH1 CH2
Cooling method Air-cooled refrigeration
Refrigerant R454C (HFO/HFC, GWP: 146)∗18 R32 (HFC, GWP: 675)∗18
Refrigerant charge kg (lb) 1.7 (3.7) 2.1 (4.6)
Control method PID control
Ambient temperature °C 2 to 45
C
ir
c
u
la
ti
n
g
 f
lu
id
 s
y
s
te
m
Circulating fluid
CH1: Tap water∗1, Deionised water∗9
CH2: Tap water∗1, Deionised water
Set temperature range °C 5 to 35 10 to 40∗17 15 to 35 20 to 40∗17
Cooling capacity∗2 kW 19 1∗8 26 1∗8

Air-cooled refrigeration
2
How to Order
Specifications
W 40200
Pipe thread type
— Rc
F G (with Rc-G conversion fitting set)
N NPT (with Rc-NPT conversion fitting set)
Power supply
40
3-phase 380Y/220 to 415Y/240 VAC (50 Hz)
3-phase 380Y/220 to 480Y/277 VAC (60 Hz)
Cooling method
W Water-cooled refrigeration
Cooling capacity
CH1 CH2
200 21.5 kW 1 kW
∗1   Use fluid in condition below as the circulating fluid.
Tap water: Standard of The Japan Refrigeration and Air Conditioning
Industry Association (JRA GL-02-1994)
∗2   ① Facility water temperature: 32 °C, ② Circulating fluid: Tap water,
③ Circulating fluid temperature: CH1 20 °C/CH2 25 °C, ④ Circulating
fluid flow rate: Rated flow, ⑤ Power supply: 400 VAC
For option “T2” (CH2 high-pressure pump mounted), refer to page 11.
∗3   ① Facility water temperature: 32 °C, ② Circulating fluid: Tap water,
③ Circulating fluid flow rate: Rated flow, ④ Power supply: 400 VAC
∗4   ① Facility water temperature: 32 °C, ② Circulating fluid: Tap water,
③ Circulating fluid temperature: CH1 20 °C/CH2 25 °C, ④ Load:
Same as the cooling capacity, ⑤ Circulating fluid flow rate: Rated
flow, ⑥ Power supply: 400 VAC, ⑦ Piping length: Shortest
∗5   With the pressure control mode by inverter. If the pressure control mode is not
necessary, use the flow control function or the pump output setting function.
∗6   Fluid flow rate to maintain the cooling capacity. If the actual flow rate
is lower than this, adjust the bypass valve. For option “T2” (CH2 high-
pressure pump mounted), refer to page 11.
∗7   The anchor bolt fixing brackets (including 6 M8 bolts) are used for fixing to
wooden skids when packaging the thermo-chiller. No anchor bolt is included.
∗8   Max. 1.5 kW. When 1.5 kW is applied, the cooling capacity of CH1 decreases by 0.5 kW.
∗9   For option “D1” (electric conductivity control) only
∗10   Not included for option “D1” (electric conductivity control)
∗11   The weight will increase by 1 kg when option “D1” (electric conductivity
control) or option “T2” (CH2 high-pressure pump mounted) is selected.
∗12   The usable flow rate range is varied depending on the pump control
mode. For details, refer to pump capacity curve on page 5.
∗13   For option “T2” (CH2 high-pressure pump mounted), refer to page 11.
∗14   Included for option “T2”
∗15   The actual flow rate of facility water will fluctuate according to your operating conditions.
∗16   The set temperature of CH2 is higher than that of CH1.
∗17   R454C is a slightly flammable refrigerant. Avoid using this product in proximity to open flames.
HRLFWater-cooled refrigeration
Model
HRLF200-W□-40
CH1 CH2
Cooling method Water-cooled refrigeration
Refrigerant R454C (HFO/HFC, GWP : 146)∗17